
KNOX COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS AS OF November 2, 2023

CHAIRMAN CLERK TREASURER

ADDISON David Kramer Shawn Jordan appt. 7-28-2023 Roy W. Johnson, Jr. 

54548 891 RD 54367 893 RD 89129 544 Avenue

Crofton NE 68730 Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718

402-388-2498 605-660-4683 402-373-2687; 605-660-7966

mkkram@hotmail.com

BOHEMIA Wendell Rohrer Susan Scofield Chris Rohrer appt. 1-30-2023

88267 519 Avenue 88461 522 Avenue 51749 884 RD

Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783

402-668-2859; 402-841-6612 402-668-7325 402-841-2450

wrohrer@gpcom.net crohrerknox@gmail.com

CENTRAL Joshua Doerr Matthew Doerr Todd Strom appt. 2-7-2023

87983 537 Avenue 53876 878 RD 53923 876 RD

Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718 Creighton NE 68729

402-841-0007 402-640-8804 402-404-0303

jldoerr@gpcom.net mdoerr28@gmail.com tstrom44@gmail.com

CLEVELAND Brad Strope Dale Kuhlman Alan Oltjenbruns

87357 535 Avenue 53856 871 RD 87174 537 Avenue

Creighton NE 68729 Creighton NE 68729 Creighton NE 68729

402-640-5467 402-358-5483;402-360-0076 402-360-2366

COLUMBIA Phillip Doerr Michael Kumm Tony Kumm

54349 8745 RD 54470 Hwy. 59 54273 874 RD

Wausa NE 68786 Wausa NE 68786 Wausa NE 68786

402-640-1548 402-640-7528 402-360-4222

 mkumm34@outlook.com

CREIGHTON Brady Wortman appt. 1-31-2023 Mark Wilmes Rick Wilmes

701 Chase AVE 52875 875 RD PO Box 466

Creighton NE 68729 Creighton NE 68729 Creighton NE 68729

402-360-3371 402-847-3395;402-360-0339 402-851-3775

blwortman12@gmail.com; 

brady.wortman@midwestbank.com mjwilmes@gpcom.net

DOLPHIN Dale Van Heek David Kube Curtis Arens appt. 3-21-2023

55080 886 RD 54869 886 RD 88664 550 AVE

Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE  68730 Crofton NE 68730

402-388-4239; 605-660-3619 402-388-2383; 605-660-7516 605-660-3522

curtarens3522@gmail.com

DOWLING Jody McFarland appt by BOS 12-29-2022 Cristopher Moline appt. 1-26-2023 Scott Hauger appt by BOS 12-29-2022

54642 Hwy 84 88016 551 AVE 87831 547 Avenue

Bloomfield NE 68718 Wausa NE 68786 Wausa NE 68786

402-640-5118 402-640-0857 402-373-4689

cmoline4141@gmail.com haugerfarms@live.com

EASTERN David Wortmann Riley McCain Craig Jansen

55042 892 Way 89307 548 AVE 54633 892 RD

Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE 68730

402-388-4297;605-661-7848 402-841-3066 402-388-4137H; 402-358-0805 C

wortmann@gpcom.net

FRANKFORT Francis Steffen Mark Keck Duane Guenther

54897 894 RD 89623 549 Avenue 55153 895 RD

Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE  68730 Crofton NE 68730

402-388-4490 402-841-1205 402-388-4187;605-653-0288

deguenther@gpcom.net
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TOWNSHIP CHAIRMAN CLERK TREASURER

HARRISON Scott Eisenhauer Nick Stelling Troy Poppe

53671 883 Way 53771 883 Way 88531 538 Avenue

Center NE 68724 Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718

402-640-3949 402-640-8673 402-373-4289;402-640-5372

ike3294@gmail.com

HERRICK Roger Palu appt by BOS 12-29-2022 Joyce C. Woodbury Kathleen Peschel appt.1-25-2023

PO Box 53 3 Brenda Way 23 Circle DR

Bloomfield, NE 68718 Crofton NE 68730 Crofton, NE  68730

402-841-0484 402-372-7909 712-251-6018

rogersyamaha@hotmail.com joycewoodbury50@gmail.com kmpeschel@gmail.com

HILL Jeff Barger Gary Eckmann Randy Hanson

88865 538 AVE 88940 538 AVE 53944 889 RD

Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718

402-373-4280;402-640-4741 402-841-0091 402-373-4259; 402-841-7372

bargers@gpcom.net eckmanngary@gmail.com rkhanson@gpcom.net

JEFFERSON Jimmie Kotrous Janice Schackelton Bruce Van Buren

52050 878 RD 87935 520 Ave 52091 881 RD

Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783

402-668-7467 402-668-2252 402-394-1184

bvb3264@gmail.com

LINCOLN Timothy Johnson Steve Kumm Chris Carlson

55100 874 RD 87161 547 Ave 55052 873 RD

Wausa NE 68786 Wausa NE 68786 Wausa NE 68786

402-586-2284;402-640-4840 402-841-6399 402-586-2426

Fax 402-586-2284 chris.carlson@cvacoop.com

LOGAN Michael Brandt Eugene Morrill Stephen Davis

87106 520 Avenue 87083 518 Avenue 87137 518 Avenue

Royal NE 68773 Royal NE 68773 Orchard NE 68764

402-847-3366; 402-394-1186 402-847-3326 402-847-3252

genraymor12@gmail.com helen87137@gmail.com

MILLER Ronald J. Sukup Eric D. Fuchtman Ronald Wilmes

52626 874 RD 87332 522 Avenue 87323 527 Avenue

Winnetoon NE  68789 Creighton NE 68729 Creighton NE 68729

402-847-3218; 402-394-1105 402-394-8201 402-358-0777

ronsukup@gmail.com

MORTON Curtis Mackeprang Lester Ketelsen Eric Bruegman

88093 543 Avenue 87853 543 Avenue 87723 548 Avenue

Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718

402-373-2739; 402-358-0463 402-358-0100 402-373-2466

curt.mackeprang@cvacoop.com

NIOBRARA James J. Tikalsky Robert Olson Rick Metzler

88824 526 Avenue PO Box 227 88828 525 Avenue

Niobrara NE 68760 Niobrara NE  68760 Niobrara NE 68760

402-857-0061 402-857-3337 402-857-3633

kjtikalsky@hotmail.com bobolsoninsurance@hotmail.com

NORTH Derrick Barr Tom Sobotka appt. 10-20-2023 Pete Bramschreiber, Jr.

FRANKFORT 89727 Ridge RD 9 Wildcat ST 58 Get A Way Trail

Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE 68730 Crofton NE 68730

402-388-4773;605-653-9626 402-388-4746;402-276-0586 605-201-6488; 388-2612

tlsobot@gpcom.net pbramschreiber@gmail.com
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PEORIA Anthony Kauth Rick Jessen Neil Guenther

88746 544 Avenue 54454 884 RD 88765 545 Avenue

Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718 Bloomfield NE 68718

402-841-8054 402-302-9065 402-373-4669;402-841-0318

broders5414@yahoo.com rjessen1982@outlook.com

RAYMOND Clint Pischel appt.1-26-2023 Neil Peed Frank Hanzlik

51218 892 RD 89419 514 Avenue 51531 892 RD

Niobrara NE 68760 Niobrara NE 68760 Niobrara NE 68760

402-640-8436 402-229-3451;402-336-8347 402-857-3845; 402-640-5248

clintpischel@icloud.com

SPADE Dale Ketelsen Don Henery Jeff McManigal

PO Box 62 PO Box 184 88347 531 Avenue

Center NE 68724 Center NE 68724 Center NE  68724

402-288-4483 402-288-4250 402-288-4482;402-360-2198

dhenery@gpcom.net

SPARTA Evan Larsen Robert Larsen Frank Skokan

88516 527 Avenue 88509 527 Avenue 88666 526 Avenue

Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783

402-841-9791 402-668-7426 402-857-3863

evdarlarsen11@gmail.com

UNION Fauniel Bourn Michael Crosley Jeremy Crosley

88949 533 AVE 52908 S54D 52986 892 RD

Niobrara NE 68760 Niobrara NE 68760 Niobrara NE 68760

402-857-3867 402-857-3588H;402-640-3737C 605-760-4851

VALLEY Tim Becker Dixie Hanefeldt Michael Kumm

88093 Hwy. 84 87865 533 Avenue 87860 530 Avenue

Center NE 68724 Center NE 68724 Winnetoon NE  68789

402-288-4401 402-288-4461 402-847-3204;402-394-1118

dixiehanefeldt@verdigrepublicschool.org keranch@hotmail.com

VERDIGRE Ronald Wesche Kevin Boggs Jeri Fuchtman

87938 525 Avenue 52468 877 RD 87664 522 Avenue

Verdigre NE 68783 Winnetoon NE 68789 Winnetoon NE  68789

402-394-1721 402-847-3265;402-841-1115 402-847-3246;402-394-1435

jerifuchtman@gmail.com

WALNUT Kevin Cook Ryan Ruzicka Charles Cook

GROVE 51589 877 RD 87389 516 Avenue 51459 878 RD

Verdigre NE 68783 Orchard NE  68764 Verdigre NE  68783

402-358-0106 402-851-1475 402-655-2208

ryanruz@yahoo.com

WASHINGTON Matthew Frank Loren McCormick appt.2-26-23 Clint Miller

51536 884 RD 88067 515 AVE 51328 885 RD

Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE  68783 Verdigre NE 68783

402-640-3745 402-694-1033 402-668-7308;402-841-2784  

csmiller@gpcom.net

WESTERN James Vesely Willard Ruzicka Walter Boham

88803 512 Avenue 51471 891 RD 51367 888 RD

Verdigre NE  68783 Verdigre NE 68783 Verdigre NE 68783

402-841-0034 402-668-7432;402-394-8019 402-668-7319

terrivesely@hotmail.com 402-640-0895 (Denise)

dkruzicka@live.com
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